Recreation, Street, Utility, Finance, Judiciary, Planning 

& Development, Police & Fire 

12. Police Department and Utility Department Update 

13. First Reading 

ORDINANCE 32-21. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2021 

APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FROM THE 

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE THE FOLLOWING:  ONE HUNDRED 

FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) FROM THE 

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE OF THE SANITATION FUND #730 TO 

LINE ITEM # 730-730-21100 (SANITATION CONTRACT SERVICES); 

THE SUM OF FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,000.00) FROM THE 

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE OF THE SANITATION FUND # 730 TO 

LINE ITEM # 730-730-21110 (BILLING EXPENSE); AND TWENTY-

FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS ($24,000.00) FROM THE 

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE OF THE WATER FUND TO LINE ITEM 

#700-730-70030 (WATER UPGRADES)  

ORDINANCE 33-21. AN ORDINANCE PERMITTING THE CITY 

MANAGER OR THE CITY AUDITOR TO FILE A LIEN AGAINST THE 

PROPERTY TAXES OF PROPERTY FOR NON-PAYMENT OF